

About California Proposition 65

- California's Proposition 65, also known as the Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986, provides California consumers with certain warnings for products that may expose them to chemicals known to the state of California to cause cancer, and/or birth defects or other reproductive harm, if those products can expose consumers to such chemical(s) above certain threshold levels. Proposition 65 is a consumer "right-to-know" law.
- Manufacturers may be required to provide certain warnings to comply with Proposition 65 safe harbor warning regulations. Peterson Manufacturing Co. provides high quality, safe products for our customers. We are dedicated to working with our customers and suppliers to meet all applicable consumer safety requirements related to our products, including California Proposition 65 warning regulations.
- Proposition 65 is administered by California's Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment (OEHHA), a part of the California Environmental Protection Agency. It requires the State to publish and maintain a list of substances identified as carcinogens and/or reproductive toxicants to be available to the general public. The chemical list contains a wide range of naturally occurring and synthetic chemicals. For a complete list of these chemicals, visit: <u>http://oehha.ca.gov/proposition-65/proposition-65-list</u>.
- Peterson is committed to the health and safety of our customers and the general public, as well as maintaining compliance with all applicable laws. Peterson Manufacturing provides the associated warnings necessary under Proposition 65's "safe harbor" warning requirement for all products subject to the Act's notification requirements. For additional information on the materials present in Peterson's products, visit our Proposition 65 web page, http://www.pmlights.com/prop65.cfm or E-mail Peterson Customer Service at info@pmlights.com.

July 15, 2018

4200 East 135th Street • Grandview, MO 64030 Tel: 816-765-2000 • Fax: 816-761-6693 • Web: www.pmlights.com • E-mail: pmco@pmlights.com Maxi-Seal Harness Systems • Vector Tool & Engineering • Transworld Products • Mission Plastics North Mission Plastics Arkansas • D&D Aviation • KCAC Aviation - Kansas City & St. Louis